STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 1.84131
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 11/29/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: GOMEZ, ANTONIO
Address:

THE RACE TRACK EMPLOYEE/EXERCISE RIDER LICENSES OF
ANTONIO GOMEZ ARE HERERY RESTORED IN AS MUCH AS HE
HAS COMPLIED WITH THE STEWARDS TERMS SET FORTH IN
IRBE RULING #184126.

v
Stewards Present and votimg:
S g ;
o tic iz <\ﬁ (pie.
EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN INEZ KARLSSON
State State Assgociation



STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC, Number: 1841132
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 12/ 08/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: MASON, INGRID
Address;

A CIVIL PENALTY OF $2,500.00 I8 HEREBY AMENDED TO A CIVIL
PENALTY OF $10,000.00.

STEWARDS RULING 181047, ORDERING THE DISQUALIFCATION

AND PURSE REDISTRIBUTION OF THE WINNING HORSE (NUCLEAR OPTION)

IN RACE 1 ON 23 AUGUST 2018 AT ARLINGTON PARK SHALL REMAIN IN
FORCE AND EFFECT.

IRB RULES: 603.30
603.50

Stewards prgsent and voting: :
¢ |

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K, LINDEMAN INEZ KARLSSON
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 1.84133
HAWTHORNE RACECQURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 12/ 08/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: BERRIOS, JOSEPH
Address:

JOCKEY JOSEPH BERRIOS IS HEREBY SUSPENDED THREE RACING DAYS
(DECEMBER 14, 15 AND 21) FOR PERMITTING HIS MOUNT 'Z U AGAIN'
TO CROSS IN FRONT OF ANOTHER HORSE WITHOUT SUFFICENT CLEARANCE
IN THE VICINITY OF THE HALF MILE POLE IN THE 1ST RACE AT
HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE ON § DECEMBER 2018,

IRB RULE 14156.5 A}

d -

Stewards present and vot
fy

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN INEZ KARLSSON
State State

Association



STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 184134
HAWTHORNE RACECOQURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 12/15/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: SPANABEL, KELLY R
Address: )

PURSUANT TO IRB RULE 204.20 A) RULING NUMBER 184128, ISSUED TO
TRAINER/JOCKEY KELLY SPANABEL ON 20 NOVEMBER 2018, IS HEREBY
VACATED FOR CAUSE.

Stewards prese and voting:

EDDIE ARRQOYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN INEZ KARLSSON
State State Association



STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC.

HAWTHORNE RACECQURSE
Thoroughbred

Name: DIEGQO, JAVIER
Address:

Cicero, Illinois

Number: 1 84135

Date: 12/ 1s5/2018

JOCKEY JAVIER DIEGO IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$100 FOR REPEATEDLY STRIKING HIS MOUNT AFTER IT WAS
CLEARLY OUT OF CONTENTION THROUGHOUT THE STRETCH RUN OF
THE 7TH RACE AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE ON 8 DECEMBER 2018,

IRE RULE 1411.100 A 8) D

EDDIE ARROYO j

State

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

INEZ KARLSSON
Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181036
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinoise Date: 08/11/20138
Thoroughbred

Name : DIEGO, JAVIER
Address:

ARLINGTON PARK.

IRB RULE 1211 .140 (B

Stewards presemt and voting:

:,L”,,d’ﬁ‘ L L M—7 ) ) Z’? lic ('-IC‘,L,L-..,-.___ ﬁ&(w{/"y,f%;é&

-~
EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID p. WEDLAKE
State State Association



STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 184137
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 12/1.5/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: LOPEZ, NELSON
Address:

GROOM NELSON MUNDO LOPEZ IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL
PENALTY OF $50 FOR FALSIFICATION OF PREVIOUS LICENSE

APPLICATIONS. (FAILED TC LIST CORRECT SOCIAL SECURITY
NUMBER) .

IRB RULES 502.90 3)
1402.70

ewdrds pres

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN INEZ KARLSSON
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 1810238
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 08/18/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: DOYLE, SOPHIE
Address:

JOCKEY SOPHIE DOYLE IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF 31500 FOR PERMITTING HER MOUNT, SAMIS CAR, TO CROSS
IN FRONT OF SEVERAL HORSES WITHOUT SUFFICIENT CLEARANCE
DURING THE RUNNING OF THE 6TH RACE ON 16 AUGUST 2018
AT ARLINGTON PARK.

IRB RULE 1416.5 A}

Stewards present and voting:
% ' (I IQu-/r y it
{ 1 i 3 P i h
sl Y -0 Ve DAY VY, S%—MML_/\AA&: < £
T -
EDDIE ARROYD JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181039

ARLINGTON PARK

Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 08/18/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: PEREZ, EDGAR A
Address:

ARLINGTON PARK.

IRB RULE 1416.5 a)

Stewards present and voting:

«v—mﬂ&ﬁ_vg\z‘v"\? \ 25 P v L%;'I'L;JL-LVLWT ) %W

N

EDDIE ARROYQ.' JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE

State State Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LL.C. Number: 181040

ARLINGTON PARK

Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 08/18/2018
Thoroughbregd

Name : SANJUR, SANTO
Address:

LADY TEMPLE 2ND PLACED 6TH.

IRB RULE 1416, g Al B)

Stewards Present and voting:

'i\—-'."r'}—;'?/"u. = 5 S O P _W a;@e
bu N

EDDILE ARROYIf ’ JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID p. WEDLAKE
State Stare Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181041
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illineis Date: 08/25/2018
Thoroughbred

Name : BAIRD, EDWARD T
Address:

JOCKEY E. T. BAIRD IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$200 FOR PROHIBITED USE OF THE CROP PRIOR TO THE START
OF THE 4TH RACE AT ARLINGTON PARK ON 19 AUGUST 2018,

IRB 1411.100 Alg)A

Stewards present and votigg:
=

MIRELﬁS‘ Z2ULLA JOSEPH X. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181042
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illincis Date: 09/05/2018
Thoroughbred

Name : MARTINEZ, RICARDO M
Address:

UPON RECIEPT OF AN ARLINGTON PARK SECURITY REPORT, EXERCISE
RIDER RICARDO MARTINEZ IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $200 FOR THE USE OF PROFANE LANGUAGE TOWARD A RACING
OFFICIAL (OQUTRIDER) ON 30 AUGUST 2018.

IRB RULES: 1402.790
1425.10

and voting:

EDDIE ARRQYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State

Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOQURSE, LLC. Number: 181043
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinecis Date: 0%/05/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: PENA, PANUNCIO
Address:

GROOM PANUNCIO PENA IS HERERY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $50 FOR DISOBEYING THE DIRECTIVE QF A SECURITY
OFFICER ON THE BACKSIDE OF ARLINGTON PARK. FURTHER,

MR. PENA IS REQUIRED TO BE EVALUATED BY AN RICF
COUNSELOR FOR POSSIBLE SUBSTRNCE ABUSE. FAILURE TO DO SO
MAY RESULT IN THE SUSPENSION OF HIS 2018 IRB LICENSE.

IRB RULES: 1402.70
1425.10

St ds present-and voting:
L)) s Stz pithe

EDDIE ARROYO ; JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State Srate Association




STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 1181045

ARLINGTON PARK

Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 09 /12/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: EMIGH, CHRISTOPHER A
Address

JOCKEY CHRIS EMIGH IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$100 FOR EXCESSIVE USE OF THE CROP IN THE 6TH RACE AT
ARLINGTON PARK CN 6 SEPTEMBER 2018.

IRB RULE 1411.100 A}7)B)

ards pregent and

EDDIE ARROYQ JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State

Assgociation



SUITE 5-700

JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
ClicAgo. 1L 60601

T EL: 312-814-2600
Tmop: 312-314-5039
F aAx: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 1 81046
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 03/ 21/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: MASON, INGRID
Address:

REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF D-METHAMPHETAMINE AND AMPHETAMINE

THE BOARD OF STEWARDS,

IRBE RULES: 603.30 FOREIGN SUBSTANCE BAN
603.50 TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY

Stewards present-and ting;
b . - c
= A Kf; M Do Dy ot

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID p. WEDLAKE
State State Association



SUITE §-700

JAMES R. THOMPS ON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601

T BL: 3 12-814-2600
TEDD: 312-814-5039
Fax:312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON DPARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: X 81047
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinoisg Date: 09/ 21/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: GERALDI, MICHAEL J
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE UIC ANALYTICAL FORENSIC
TESTING LABORATORY DATED 6 SEPTEMBER 2018 THAT SAMPLE #
920623, TAKEN FROM THE HORSE NUCLEAR OPTION, 1ST PLACE

THE STEWARDS CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY.

AFTER REVIEWING EVIDENCE AND TESTIMONY THE STEWARDS DETERMINED
THAT NUCLEAR OPTION DID PARTICIPATE IN SAID RACE IN VIOLATION
CF IRB RULE 603.30A AND THEREFORE, PURSUANT TC IRB RULE
603.140 D, Is DISQUALIFIED FROM ALL PURSE MONIES EARND AND
DECLARED UNPLACED.

THE REVISED ORDER OF FINISH IS AS FOLLOWS:

RAPID DIAL 2P1

TIGER BEACH 3p2

JUNKET 4P3

SAIDTOMSELF 5p4

CHARGE CARD 6Ps5

IRB RULES: 603,130 FOREIGN SUBSTANCE BAN
603.140 D) DISTRIBUTION OF PURSES

Stewards present.and voting:
~ T P
A 7 (078 R R
/ N
EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Assgociation



SUITE 5-700

JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHicAGD, IL 60801

FAIRMOUNT PAREK,

FAIRMOUNT PARK Collingy

Thoroughbred

Name: BUTLER,
Address:

GIRALD W

UPGN RICEIPT 0OF A REPOAT DaTyn -2
CHICAGO FORENSIC TORICOLOGY Lazrc:
NUMBER $29733 DATED ROGUST Lz, 2

RIDGE" REVEALED THY CRESENCE
IG/ML, +/-7.2 NS/ML (85.7%

MAXIMIM PEAMISSIRIE CONCENTE:
603.60(A) 2, STENARDS

o
J o

TRAINER GEBAID W, BUTLIR waz
AT THE INQUITZY ON EESTEMEER
TO A FIRMAL SZA2TNG ANO A 3RL:

w
L]
-]
17
By
(8]

GERALD BUTLER I VIOLETTION
HIM A CIVZEL
FAID WITHIN YHISTY

o

Cax-

IER RULES: €43.:23 AND 365,57

f_«,%ﬁz;@,__

CHNSIDIERING THE =vrc Ll

PENALTY QF FIVE-ur

Skewards present and vor icg.

TEL 312-814-2600
Top 866-323.0273
Fax: 312-814.5052
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SuUITE 5-700

JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, 1L 60601

FAIRMOUNT PrRi.

FAIRMOUNT PARK
Thoroughbred

Nane:
2ddress:

SUST 23,

IN ADDITION 70 Tun CIVIL 2%

COUNSE

SUCCESEFR]

SCRDERLY CO:mIo
]

inc.

GOMEZ, ANTOIIIC
=

NALTY

aaTe

14
JLLY COMBPLYETE ANY o0

TeEL 312-814.2600
Too 866-323-0273
Fax 312-814-5082

ICHTADT RITF



TE L:312-814-2600
TD D:312-814-5039
Fa X:312-814-5062

SUITE 5-700

JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHIcAGO, [L 60601

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 1 84123
HAWTHORNE RACECQURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 11/ 08/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: STEEN, LAUREN A
Address:

THE OWNER/TRAINER LICENSE OF LAUREN STEEN IS HEREBY
SUSPENDED FOR VIOLATION OF IRB RULE 508.60, 2ND VIOLATION.
FURTHERMORE, MS. STEEN IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THE TERMS
AND CONDITIONS OF IRB RULE 508.60 B}

DURING THE TERM OF HER SUSPENSION MS. STEEN IS DENIED ACCESS
TO ALL COURSE AND GROUNDS UNDER THE JURISDICTON OF THE
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD.

ard%nd voting:
. )
Sty oo Gtk

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN INEZ KARLSSON
State State Association



STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC.

HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illincis
Thoroughbred

Name: STEEN, LAUREN A
Address:

Number: 18 4121

Date: 11/0 1/2018

EXERCISE PERSON LAUREN A. STEEN IS HEREBY SUMMARILY PENDING
A HEARING BEFORE THE BOARD OF STEWARDS ON 3 NOVEMBER 2018.

IRE RULE 502.40

Stewards present and voting;

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

INEZ KARLSSON
Association



STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 1. 84126
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 11/'10/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: GOMEZ, ANTONIO
Address:

THE RACE TRACK EMPLOYEE/EXERCISE RIDER LICENSES OF
ANTONIO GOMEZ ARE HEREBY SUSPENDED FOR VIOLATION OF
IRB RULE 508.60. FURTHERMORE MR. GOMEZ IS REQUIRED TO

COMPLY WITH THE TERMS SET FORTH BY THE BOARD OF STEWARDS
PRIOR TO FUTURE CONSIDERATION FOR LICENSURE.

‘ewards present and voting: .

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN INEZ KARLSSON
State State Association



STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 1 84124
HAWTHORNE RACECQURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 11/ 09/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: CARVER, JOHN A
Address:

UPON OFFICIAL NOTICE FROM THE PENNSYLVANIA EQUINE
TOXICOLOGY AND RESEARCH LABORATORY THAT THEY DID NOT
CONFIRM THE PRESENCE OF PHENYLPROPANOLAMINE IN URINE
SPECIMEN 919059, IRB RULING 181006 IS HEREBY VACATED
AND THE ORIGINAL CRDER OF FINISH OF RACE 8 AT HAWTHORNE
RACECOURSE CN 14 APRIL 2018 SHALL STAND.

IRB RULE 603.12¢

Stewards pre votlng
il @@m_—.
EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN INEZ KARLSSON
State State Association



STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 1 84125
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 11/ 09/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: ABRUZZ0O, PETER J
Address:

UPON OFFICIAL NOTICE FROM THE PENNSYLVANIA EQUINE
TOXICOLOGY AND RESEARCH LABORATORY THAT THEY DID NOT
CONFIRM THE PRESENCE OF PHENYLPROPANOLAMINE IN URINE
SPECIMEN 919059, IRB RULING 181007 IS HEREBY VACATED
AND THE ORIGINAL ORDER OF FINISH OF RACE 8 AT HAWTHORNE
RACECOURSE ON 14 APRIL 2018 SHALL STAND.

IRB RULE 603.120

Stewards present- and voting:

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN INEZ KARLSSON
Association

EDDDIE ARRCYO
State State



STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 18411s
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 10 /i9/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: SWEARINGEN, THOMAS H
Address;

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULING 181005, ISSUED TO TRAINER
THOMAS SWEARINGEN ON 22 MAY 2018, IS HEREBY VACATED FOR
CAUSE .,

IRB RULE 603.120 (REFEREE SAMPLES)

Stewards present and voting:
/g:;;J¢ZZZC. Ly E;X:ZZQ_Angaﬁaéﬁur——”“-— Y
/_

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN INEZ KARLSSON
State State Agsociation



STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 1.84127

HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Tllinois
Thoroughbred :

Name: BUTLER, GERALD W
Address: i

UPCN RECEIPT QOF A REPORT FROM THE UIC ANALYTICAL FORENSIC TESTING
LABORATORY THAT SAMPLE NUMBER 919774, ASSIGNED TQ THE HORSE

ALLEY O MALLEY, THE 1ST PLACE FINISHER OF THE 3RD RACE ON

28 AUGUST 2018 AT FAIRMOUNT PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF 2 NSAIDS
BELOW THE PRIMARY LEVEL BUT ABOVE THE SECONDARY LEVEL
(PHENYLBUTAZONE 0.67+/-0.09 (99.7 CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND

FLUNIXIN 12.1+/-1.7 {99.7 CONFIDENCE LEVEL)).

AFTER CONSIDERING EVIDENCE THE STEWARDS HERERY ISSUE

TRAINER GERALD BUTLER A WRITTEN WARNING (1ST OFFENSE)} FOR
VIOLATION OF IRB RULE 603.60 A) 5}.

S ards present and votine:
M 4\)21 Z%Q@A'—/

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN INEZ KARLSSON

State State Association

Date: 11,/20/2018



STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 184128
HAWTHORNE RACECOQURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 11/ 20/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: SPANABEL, KELLY R
Address:

AFTER HEARING TESTIMONY AND CONSIDERING EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

ON 15 NOVEMBER 2018, TRAINER/JOCKEY KELLY SPANABEL IS

HEREBY ORDERED, BY 22 DECEMBER 2018, TO HAVE PAYED MONIES

($4,000) PROMISED AND OWED TO OWNER CARMINE AGNELLC JR. OR
PRODUCE VERIFIED COMFIRMATION THAT SAID MONIES WERE RECEIVED

BY MR. AGNELLO. FAILURE TQ SUBMIT EVIDENCE OF THE ABOVE

MAY RESULT IN THE SUSPENSION OF MS. SPANABEL'S 2018 IRB

LICENSE AND/OR PRECLUDE FUTURE LICENSING IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

IRB RULES 502.200 B) 2)
1425.10

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN INEZ KARLSSON
State State Association



STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 184129

HAWTHORNE RACECQURSE Cicero, Illinois

Date: 08/ 21/2018
Harness

Name: BERRIOS, JOSEPH
Address:

JOCKEY JOSEPH BERRIOS IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $100 FOR EXCESSIVE USE OF THE RIDING CROP IN THE 2ND
RACE AT HAWTHORNE RACE COQOURSE ON 15 NOVEMBER 2018.

IRBE RULE 1411.100 A)7)}B)

Stewards present and voting:

‘<§2L1 5\/522§7L~ S:;;;E;Eggfzé-—“’

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN INEZ KARLSSON
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 184130
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 11/21/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: ULLOA, CARLOS J
Address:

JOCKEY CARLOS ULLOA IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY

OF $500 FOR VIOLATION OF IRB RULE 1411.100 A)8)}F)

(STRIKING ANOTHER HORSE OR RIDER WITH THE WHIP) DURING

THE RUNNING OF THE 5TH RACE ON 15 NOVEMBER 2018 AT
HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE WHICH RESULTED IN THE DISQUALIFICATION

OF HIS HORSE SILKEN GOODS.
SILKEN GOCDS 1ST PLACED 2ND.

TRB RULE 1416.5 D)

Stewards present and voting:
\& N L

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN INEZ KARLSSON
State State Association



